The Grassy Falls Substation is referred to as the Point of Interconnect and is the 
location where energy generated by the project connects to Allegheny Power’s existing transmission 
system. The construction ROW was 100 ft (30 m) wide, while the permanent ROW is 50 ft (15 m) wide. 
One hundred fifty-six (156) transmission line poles were installed, with an average span between poles of 
approximately 500 ft (152 m). The transmission line poles consist of primarily single steel pole structures, 
secured as necessary with guy wires. Two of the pole structures are H-frame structures, and one is a three-